
CHARGE SHEET ceh G Ju! 05 

L PERSONAL DATA 
I, NAME OF ACCUSED fhf, First, Mid& lni&q I 2. SW 1 3. GRADE OR RANK 1 4 PAY GRADE 

SHELMA??, Jesse V. PFC E3 
3. UNrJr OR 6RGAFJlZATION 6. CURlWN"f' SERVXCE 

Company B, t st Battnlion, 502d Infantry Rcgimenl, a. INITMI, RAT& h. TXnM 

101 st Airborne Division (Air Assault), Camp Striker, Iraq, APO AE 09398 24 Mar 05 4 yeus 
7. PAY PER MONTH 8. NAT$IRE OF RESTMlNT OF ACCUSED )). DATE!S) IMPOSED 

a, BASIC ( b. SSAIFOREIGW D W  I c. TOTAL 

I 
--," - *.-- . . -"","Y - - 7 - - - - - -  I 

H. Cu;\RCES AND SPEClFICAPXDNS 
10. CIZAROE C VIOLATION OF THE BOW, AB'I'IC1.E 81 

SPECIFICATION: In that Private First Class Jesse V. Spiclthan, 1J.S. Army, did, at or near Yousifiyah, Iraq, between 
on or about 5 March 2006 and on or about 12 March 2006, conspire with Sergeant Paul Cortez, Specialist Janres 
Barker, Private First Class Bryan Howard and Private First Class Stcven Green to co~nrnit offenses under the Uniform 
Code of Miittar- Justice, to wit: rape and premeditated murder, and in order to effect the object of the conspiracy, the 
said Private First Class Jesse V. Spielman, Sergeant Paul Cortez, Specialist James Barker and Private First Class 
Steven Green did unlawfully enter the home of Kassim Hamzah Rashid A1 Janabi' and commit the offenses of rape and 
inurder therein. 

SPECIFICATION 2: In that Private First ClwS Jesse V. Spielman, U.S. Army, did, at or near Yousifiyah, Iraq, on or 
about 12 Mar& 2006, conspire with Specialist James Barker, Sergeant Paul Corte7, Private First Class Bryan Howard 
and PrivatePitst Class Steven Green to commit an offense under the Uniform Code of Military Justice, to wit: 
obstruction of justice in the case of the said Private First Class Jesse V. Spielman, Specialist James Bvket, Sergeant 
Paul Corteg Private First Class Bryan Howard and Private First Class Steven Green with regard to the murders of 
Kaysim Hamah  Rashid Al Janabi, F&riah Taha Mahsin M~ussa A1 Janabi, Abier KassOm H a m h  Rashid Al 
Sanabi, and Hadeel Kassim Hamzah Rashid A1 Jafiabi md the rape of Abier Kassim Harnzah Rashid Al  Janabi, and it1 

order to effect the object of the conspiracy, the said Specialist James Barker, Sergeanf Paul Cortez, Private First Class 
Jesse V. Spielrnan and Private First Class Sfeveil Green did cause fo be burned the body of Abier Kassim Hamzalr 
Rashid Al Janalsi, the said Specialist James Barker, Sergeant Paul Co~tez, and Private First Class Steven Green did 
cause to be Burned the clothes they wore during the aforementioned murders and rape, and the said Private First Class 
Jesse V. Spielman threw into a canal a firearm used to corninit the aforementioned murders. 

(SEE CONTINUATION SHEET) 

111. PREPERRAL 
la. NAME OF ACCUSER (Lujr, FirIst3 Affddle InirioQ 1 h. GRADE 

AFFIDAVIT: Before me, the undersigncd, authorized by law to administer oaths in cases of this character, personally nppeared 
the above named accuser this $?* day of Sub , , and signed the foregoing charges and 
speciiications under oath rhat hc/she is a person subject to the Uniform Code of Militaty Justice and that hehhe either has personal 
knowledge of or has i~~vestigared the matters set forth therein and that the same are true to Nie best of hisher knowledge and belief. 

ALEXANDER PICKANDS M C ,  2d BCT 
Typed Rams of W c e r  O~;pntzrzarron oj'Q@ccr 

CPT Trial Counsel 
Grpde Ofliccral Capocrp to Administer Oafh 

(See R.C,Y 307& - nrust be a wmissionedofJicer) 

EXHIBIT 4 
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I 0" ~ r . 2 3  G A - . b '  '~SY%X , the accused was informed of  the charges agefnst hirnlher and of the name($) of 
the accvserts) knowri ia he (see R.C M 308 it$' ( ~ * e  ~ , C F A  308 rf noln'tcak~fl ~ennat be made.) 

JOHN G 0 0 b W I N  
?$pjryPtI Mama of lmmedmre Conrmander 

HQ, 1 -502d I n f  Regt 
Designation of CMnjand or 

I WRG-) 

THOMAS G. KUNK Commander 
Tvpd.Vt71ns qf U&cer Ofticia! Capacffy of Cllficer Signlng 

\ 

$&l l I r~~ 

V, RIEFERR4i.; SERVICE OF C I ~ A R @ ~ $  
8 

I Keferi.ed far trial to the court-martial convened by 

I , subject to the fatlowing instructions:' 

By Command Of 
Command or Order 

I Typed Name of Omcer O f k ~ a l  Capadty of Gff~cer Stgning 

Grade 

On I {caused ta be) serve6 e copy heteof on (each of) the above named accused 

I TypedName d Ttia1 Counsel Grade or'Rankof Trial Coontiel 
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Continuation Sheet 1, DD Form 458, Pertaining to PFC JESSE V. SMELMAN, Bfi-502d 
Inf Reg$, CAMP STRIKER, IRAQ, APO AE 09398 

Item 10 (Cont'd): 

CHARGE 11: VIOLATION OF THB U M J ,  ARTICLE 92 

SPECIFICATION: In that Private First'CIass Jesse V. Spielman, U.S. Array, did, at or n&r Yousifiyah, 
Iraq, on or about 12 M a r ~ h  2006, violiite a lawfill general order, ro wit: paqgraP$ Zc, Multi-Nati~na'l 
D%isio,n - Baghdad General Order'Number 1,  dated 7 January 2006, hy wrongfully consuming nlc~hol 
while in Iraq. 

CHARGE Ill: VIOLATiON OF THE UCMJ, ARTICLE 1 18 

SPECIFICATION 1: In that Private First Class Jesse V. Spiefman, U.S. Arnly, did, at or near 
Yousiffyah, Iraq, on or about f2'March 2006, with premeditation and while perpetrating rhpe, murder 
Kassirn Hamzah Rashid A1 Janabi by means of shooting him with a f i r e m .  

SPEClFlCATION 2: In that Private First Class Jesse V. Spiefman, U.S. Army, did, atar near 
Yousifiyah, Traq, on or about 12 March 2006, with premeditation and while perpetrating rape, murder 
Fakhrial~ Taha Mahsin Moussa A1 Janabi by meqs of shooting her wiih a firearm. 

SPECIFrCATION 3: h that Private First Glass Jesse V. Spielman, U.S. Amy, did, at or near 
Yousifiyah, Iraq, on or abou't 12 Ma* $KW7 with premeditation a11d whii~perpetrating rape, murder 
Abier Kassim Hmzah Rashid Al Janahi, a person who had hot yef attained the age of 15 years, by means 
of shooting her with a firearm. 

~PECXFICATION 4 In th'%Privat.e First Class Jesse Y. Spieimafi, U.S. Army, did, at or aear 
Ywsifiyph, fraq, on orabgut 12 March 2006, with premeditaiion and while perpetrating rwe, murdet 
r-iadeel.Kas~irn Ham& Rashid A1 Janabi, a person who had not yet attailled the age of I S  years, by 
means of shooting her with a firearm. 

CHARGE IV: VIOLATION OF THE UCEW, ARTICLE 120 

SPECIFICATION: In that Private First Class Jesse V. Spielman, U.S. Army, did, at or near Yousifiyah, 
Iraq, on or about 12 March 2006, rape Abicr Kassim Hanlzab Rashid Ai Janabi, a person who had 
attained the age of 12 years but had not attainted the age o f  16 years. 

CHARGE V: VIOLATION OF THE UCMJ, ARTlCLE 126 

SPECIFICATION: In that Private First Class Jesse V. Spielman, U.S. Army, d i4  at or near Yousifiyah, 
Iraq, on or about 12 March 2006, will& tly and maliciously set fire to a house, the property of Kassim 
Mamzah Rashid A l  Janabi, o f a  value of more than $500.00. 

CIIARGE V1: VIOLATION OF THE UCMJ, ARTICLE 130 

SPECIFICATION: In that Privat~First Class Jesse V .  Spielmaq, U.9. Army, did, at or near Yausifiyah, 
I r q ,  dn or ab~ut I2 Mmdt 2006, unlaw.fulIy entcr a dwelling, the property 0f Kassirn Namzah Rashid Al 
lanabbi, with intent to commit criminal offenses, to wit: rape and premeditated murder, therein. 
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Continuatbn Sheet 2, DD Form 458, Petkainiag to PFC JESSE V. SPTELMAN, B/l-SQ2d 
Inf Regt, CAMP STRIKER, IRAQ, APQ AE a9398 

CHARGE Vl1: VIOLATION OF THE UCMI, AR'TICIJ.? 154 

SPBCXFJCATIUN 1; In that Privete First CIass,Je$se V. Spielman, US. did, at or near Yousifiyah, 
Iraq, an or about 12 March 2006, wrungfulty touch the nipple of tlze corpse of A bier Kassim Hamzab 
Raihjd A1 Jannbi, such conduct bei~g:prejudicial to goyd order and discipline or bsjng of a natum to 
briog discredit upon the armed forces. 

SPECIFICATION 2: In that Private First Class Jesse V. Spielmat, U.S. Amy, did, at or neat. Yousifiyah, 
Iraq, on or about 12 March 2006, wrongfully endeavor to impede an irlvestigation in the case of the said 
Private First Class Jesse V. Spielman, Specialist James Barker, Sergeant Paul Cartez, Private First Cless 
Bryan Haward and Private FSrst Class Steven Green regarding the rape of Abier'Kassim Hammh Rashid 
A1 Janabi by causing to be burned the body of the aforementioned Abier Kassim Hamzah Rashid A1 
Janabi. 

SPECIFICATION 3: In that Private First Class Jesse V. Spiehnan, U.S. Army, did, at or near Yrrttsifiyah, 
Irtq, iwl or about 12 March 2006, wrongfttlly mdqavor to impedean investigation in the case o $ t h  said 
Private First Class Jesse V. Spielman, ~peciatist tames Barker, Swgeant Paul Cortez, Private Firm-Class 
Bqair Howard and Private First Class Steven Green with regard to &e murders of Kassim Harnzah 
Whid-A1 knabi, Fakhiah Taha Mahsin Moussa Al Janabi, Abier Kassim 4iamzah Rashid Al Janabi. 
and Weel  Kassim Hamzah  ashi id Al Janabi by thrawidg inlo a canal a Efeaty used to coininit t11e 
afwemerttjoned murders. 
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